

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6481/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in RFA No. 382/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.G.JAGANATH (D) TH:LRS AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT SHARDAMMA(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the
petitioners and perused the record. Prima
facie, there is merit in the petitioners'
challenge to the decree passed by the High
Court insofar as it relates to Item Nos. 4
to 10 of the suit schedule property.

Leave granted.

The parties are directed to maintain

2

status quo as regards Item Nos.4 to 10 of
the suit schedule property.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master