

LISTING ON 25.08.2014

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 1

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2587 OF 2011

K.G. Jaganath (D) by Lrs. & Anr.

-Versus-

...Appellants

Shardamma (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate for the Appellants has on 11.04.2014 filed an application for direction for dispose of the appeal in terms of Award passed by the Lok Adalat as per Annexure A-2 of the application.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete and Respondent Nos. 1(b) and 3 are represented by Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate. Original record has been received. Statement of case on behalf of appellants has been filed.

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2014.

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd