

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No.2587/2011

K.G.JAGANATH (D) TH:LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT SHARDAMMA (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions regarding disposal of appeal)

Date : 25/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants  
that the parties have entered into a compromise.

None appears for the respondents.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
(COURT MASTER)