

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3/2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2587 OF 2011

K.G. JAGANATH(D) TH. LRS. .. APPELLANTS  
VERSUS  
SMT. SHARDAMMA(D) TH. LRS. & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The matter was referred to the Lok Adalat and it has passed an award. The said award be treated as part of the order of this Court and accordingly be treated as a decree.

In view of the above, IA No.3 is allowed and the appeal is disposed of without any order as to cost.

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J.  
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SEPTEMBER 15, 2014

Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.09.17  
16:58:26 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2587/2011

K.G.JAGANATH (D) TH:LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT SHARDAMMA(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions regarding disposal of appeal and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mallikarjun Mylar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 3 is allowed and appeal is disposed of in terms  
of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)